
2000 MSHSL SECTION 3A GIRLS' 4K CHAMPIONSHIP 
Slayton    Oct. 28, 2000 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Jackson County Centrl    33    2    5    6    8   12   13   40   16:33        37 
  2   Murray County Central    86   14   15   16   20   21   31   32   17:06        12 
  3   Tracy/Milroy/Balaton    103    9   11   22   25   36   50   64   17:13      1:06 
  4   S S C/S V R L B         110    4   19   28   29   30   51   58   17:14      1:10 
  5   Canby/Minneota/Lincol   151   10   23   34   38   46   52   66   17:36      1:27 
  6   Luverne                 157    3   18   33   35   68             17:42      3:13 
  7   Sprngfld/Ced Mt/Cmfry   199   26   27   41   48   57   72   78   18:03      1:26 
  8   Redwood Valley          225    7   43   49   56   70   86        18:20      3:09 
  9   Windom                  261   24   47   59   60   71   75   80   18:45      2:30 
 10   Adrian/Edgerton         267   39   45   53   54   76   79   88   18:46      2:06 
 11   Martin County West      273    1   37   74   77   84             19:05      5:35 
 12   B O L D                 274   17   62   63   65   67   81   83   18:52      2:24 
 13   Renville County West    340   42   55   69   85   89             20:09      4:16 
 14   Pipestone/Jasper        347   44   61   73   82   87             20:06      3:44 
 
1. Jackson County Centrl 
    2  Jessica Schultz             16:19   
    5  Jenell Stengenga            16:26   
    6  Sarah Stewart               16:26   
    8  Holly Joyce                 16:38   
   12  Julia Strorn                16:56   
   13  Ashley Kocak                16:59   
   40  Mallory Pinkerton           18:02   
Time = 1:22:45     Places = 33 
 
2. Murray County Central 
   14  Alix 8ergmann               16:59   
   15  Juli Larson                 17:03   
   16  Teresa Andert               17:03   
   20  Janelle Larson              17:11   
   21  Annie llenderson            17:11   
   31  Sharie Platt                17:44   
   32  Ann Christensen             17:40   
Time = 1:25:27     Places = 86 
 
3. Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
    9  Jillian Tholen              16:44   
   11  Krlstln Sweetman            16:53   
   22  Rebecca Gervais             17:12   
   25  Kelly Lalleman              17:22   
   36  Dani Jones                  17:50   
   50  Jessica Lenertz             18:34   
   64  Megan Pool                  19:11   
Time = 1:26:01     Places = 103 
 
4. S S C/S V R L B 
    4  Jesslca Zellar              16:24   
   19  Danielle Cranston           17:10   
   28  Chrlstlne Doherty           17:30   
   29  Julic Pohlman               17:32   
   30  Kirn Lohse                  17:34   
   51  Melissa Voehl               18:38   
   58  Kelsey Kruse                18:50   
Time = 1:26:10     Places = 110 
 
5. Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
   10  Katie Stoks                 16:49   
   23  Elizabeth Qyce              17:12   
   34  Lindsey Carlson             17:47   
   38  Sara Doom                   17:55   
   46  Brook Long                  18:16   
   52  Nikki Neisius               18:40   
   66  Kelly Horgan                19:28   
Time = 1:27:59     Places = 151 
 
6. Luverne 
    3  Hannah Dietrich             16:19   
   18  Sadie Dietrlch              17:09   
   33  Arnanda Saum                17:42   
   35  Victoria Arends             17:48   
   68  Nicole Cronqulst            19:32   
Time = 1:28:30     Places = 157 
 

7. Sprngfld/Ced Mt/Cmfry 
   26  Christa Reiner              17:24   
   27  Jenny Erlckson              17:29   
   41  Heldl Rogotzke              18:04   
   48  Steph Dolezal               18:24   
   57  Kristy Schmld               18:50   
   72  Jackie Schultz              19:55   
   78  Brittany Feser              20:16   
Time = 1:30:11     Places = 199 
 
8. Redwood Valley 
    7  Amanda Hawton               16:30   
   43  Katie Smith                 18:13   
   49  Julie Stotesbery            18:29   
   56  Rachel Behrgndt             18:47   
   70  Brittany Matzke             19:39   
   86  Shari Rockvam               21:48   
Time = 1:31:38     Places = 225 
 
9. Windom 
   24  Melissa Francis             17:22   
   47  Holly Knigge                18:19   
   59  Brlttany Stevens            19:04   
   60  Afton Telchrow              19:06   
   71  Bridget Curley              19:52   
   75  Laura Farrell               20:02   
   80  Mary Hartberg               20:41   
Time = 1:33:43     Places = 261 
 
10. Adrian/Edgerton 
   39  Krissi Thelr                17:58   
   45  Lacey lleitcarnp            18:16   
   53  Kelly 8anck                 18:44   
   54  Sarah Kruger                18:45   
   76  Ashiey Henning              20:04   
   79  Lindsey Loosbrock           20:28   
   88  Jesslca Lynn                22:02   
Time = 1:33:47     Places = 267 
 
11. Martin County West 
    1  Nlchole Nelsen              15:53   
   37  Alicia Trueblood            17:53   
   74  Sofia Ebeling               20:02   
   77  Kiri Quinn                  20:08   
   84  Klra Helmers                21:28   
Time = 1:35:24     Places = 273 
 
12. B O L D 
   17  Jenna Hilgert               17:07   
   62  Kayla Griffith              19:08   
   63  Kathryn Plumley             19:10   
   65  Ashley Grund                19:21   
   67  Brittany Revier             19:31   
   81  Casey Elbert                20:51   
   83  Molly Schouten              21:18   
Time = 1:34:17     Places = 274 
 



13. Renville County West 
   42  Alicia Martlnez             18:12   
   55  Jenna Hayen                 18:46   
   69  Amy Lenz                    19:37   
   85  Shawna Roste                21:42   
   89  Nicole Rath                 22:28   
Time = 1:40:45     Places = 340 
 

14. Pipestone/Jasper 
   44  Ashley Grootwassink         18:14   
   61  Michellc Burkett            19:06   
   73  Britt Sendlebach            19:57   
   82  Jaclnda Miller              21:11   
   87  Deslree Draper              21:58   
Time = 1:40:26     Places = 347

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Nlchole Nelsen              15:53    Martin County West 
    2        Krystie RatzlafF            16:08    Mt Lake/Buttrfld/Odin 
    3     2  Jessica Schultz             16:19    Jackson County Centrl 
    4     3  Hannah Dietrich             16:19    Luverne 
    5     4  Jesslca Zellar              16:24    S S C/S V R L B 
    6     5  Jenell Stengenga            16:26    Jackson County Centrl 
    7     6  Sarah Stewart               16:26    Jackson County Centrl 
    8     7  Amanda Hawton               16:30    Redwood Valley 
    9     8  Holly Joyce                 16:38    Jackson County Centrl 
   10     9  Jillian Tholen              16:44    Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
   11    10  Katie Stoks                 16:49    Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
   12    11  Krlstln Sweetman            16:53    Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
   13    12  Julia Strorn                16:56    Jackson County Centrl 
   14    13  Ashley Kocak                16:59    Jackson County Centrl 
   15    14  Alix 8ergmann               16:59    Murray County Central 
   16    15  Juli Larson                 17:03    Murray County Central 
   17    16  Teresa Andert               17:03    Murray County Central 
   18    17  Jenna Hilgert               17:07    B O L D 
   19    18  Sadie Dietrlch              17:09    Luverne 
   20    19  Danielle Cranston           17:10    S S C/S V R L B 
   21    20  Janelle Larson              17:11    Murray County Central 
   22    21  Annie llenderson            17:11    Murray County Central 
   23    22  Rebecca Gervais             17:12    Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
   24    23  Elizabeth Qyce              17:12    Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
   25    24  Melissa Francis             17:22    Windom 
   26    25  Kelly Lalleman              17:22    Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
   27    26  Christa Reiner              17:24    Sprngfld/Ced Mt/Cmfry 
   28    27  Jenny Erlckson              17:29    Sprngfld/Ced Mt/Cmfry 
   29    28  Chrlstlne Doherty           17:30    S S C/S V R L B 
   30    29  Julic Pohlman               17:32    S S C/S V R L B 
   31    30  Kirn Lohse                  17:34    S S C/S V R L B 
   32    31  Sharie Platt                17:44    Murray County Central 
   33    32  Ann Christensen             17:40    Murray County Central 
   34        Emily Miller                17:41    Yellow Medicine East 
   35    33  Arnanda Saum                17:42    Luverne 
   36    34  Lindsey Carlson             17:47    Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
   37    35  Victoria Arends             17:48    Luverne 
   38    36  Dani Jones                  17:50    Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
   39    37  Alicia Trueblood            17:53    Martin County West 
   40    38  Sara Doom                   17:55    Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
   41    39  Krissi Thelr                17:58    Adrian/Edgerton 
   42    40  Mallory Pinkerton           18:02    Jackson County Centrl 
   43    41  Heldl Rogotzke              18:04    Sprngfld/Ced Mt/Cmfry 
   44    42  Alicia Martlnez             18:12    Renville County West 
   45    43  Katie Smith                 18:13    Redwood Valley 
   46    44  Ashley Grootwassink         18:14    Pipestone/Jasper 
   47    45  Lacey lleitcarnp            18:16    Adrian/Edgerton 
   48    46  Brook Long                  18:16    Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
   49    47  Holly Knigge                18:19    Windom 
   50    48  Steph Dolezal               18:24    Sprngfld/Ced Mt/Cmfry 
   51    49  Julie Stotesbery            18:29    Redwood Valley 
   52    50  Jessica Lenertz             18:34    Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
   53    51  Melissa Voehl               18:38    S S C/S V R L B 
   54    52  Nikki Neisius               18:40    Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
   55        Angela Herrig               18:43    Mt Lake/Buttrfld/Odin 
   56    53  Kelly 8anck                 18:44    Adrian/Edgerton 
   57    54  Sarah Kruger                18:45    Adrian/Edgerton 
   58    55  Jenna Hayen                 18:46    Renville County West 
   59    56  Rachel Behrgndt             18:47    Redwood Valley 
   60    57  Kristy Schmld               18:50    Sprngfld/Ced Mt/Cmfry 
   61    58  Kelsey Kruse                18:50    S S C/S V R L B 
   62    59  Brlttany Stevens            19:04    Windom 
   63    60  Afton Telchrow              19:06    Windom 
   64    61  Michellc Burkett            19:06    Pipestone/Jasper 
   65    62  Kayla Griffith              19:08    B O L D 
   66    63  Kathryn Plumley             19:10    B O L D 
   67    64  Megan Pool                  19:11    Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
   68        Becky Peterson              19:11    Mt Lake/Buttrfld/Odin 
   69    65  Ashley Grund                19:21    B O L D 
   70        Nlcole Dahl                 19:23    Yellow Medicine East 
   71    66  Kelly Horgan                19:28    Canby/Minneota/Lincol 



   72    67  Brittany Revier             19:31    B O L D 
   73    68  Nicole Cronqulst            19:32    Luverne 
   74    69  Amy Lenz                    19:37    Renville County West 
   75    70  Brittany Matzke             19:39    Redwood Valley 
   76    71  Bridget Curley              19:52    Windom 
   77        Kate Bremmer                19:54    Yellow Medicine East 
   78    72  Jackie Schultz              19:55    Sprngfld/Ced Mt/Cmfry 
   79    73  Britt Sendlebach            19:57    Pipestone/Jasper 
   80    74  Sofia Ebeling               20:02    Martin County West 
   81    75  Laura Farrell               20:02    Windom 
   82    76  Ashiey Henning              20:04    Adrian/Edgerton 
   83    77  Kiri Quinn                  20:08    Martin County West 
   84    78  Brittany Feser              20:16    Sprngfld/Ced Mt/Cmfry 
   85        Britt Larson                20:16    Yellow Medicine East 
   86    79  Lindsey Loosbrock           20:28    Adrian/Edgerton 
   87    80  Mary Hartberg               20:41    Windom 
   88    81  Casey Elbert                20:51    B O L D 
   89    82  Jaclnda Miller              21:11    Pipestone/Jasper 
   90    83  Molly Schouten              21:18    B O L D 
   91    84  Klra Helmers                21:28    Martin County West 
   92    85  Shawna Roste                21:42    Renville County West 
   93    86  Shari Rockvam               21:48    Redwood Valley 
   94    87  Deslree Draper              21:58    Pipestone/Jasper 
   95    88  Jesslca Lynn                22:02    Adrian/Edgerton 
   96    89  Nicole Rath                 22:28    Renville County West 
   97        Lyndsie Standerwick         23:40    Mt Lake/Buttrfld/Odin 
 


